SMD Power Inductor
CDRH5D18B/HP
Page 1 of 3 Revised: 9-Jan-17
2.5
3
.
2
1

※3. Temperature rise current: The value of D.C. current when the temperature rise is △t＝40℃(Ta＝20℃).
1
2
Part Name Stamp
Inductance
（μH）
[ within ] ※1
D.C.R. (mΩ)
Max. (Typ.)
(at 20℃)
Saturation Current
（A）※2
Temperature
Rise Current
(A)  ※3at 20℃ at 100℃
CDRH5D18BHPNP-0R6MC 0R6 0.6±20% 25 (19) 8.2 6.8 4.4
CDRH5D18BHPNP-1R0MC 1R0 1.0±20% 31 (24) 6.6 5.6 3.7
CDRH5D18BHPNP-1R5MC 1R5 1.5±20% 38 (29) 5.3 4.6 2.8
CDRH5D18BHPNP-1R8MC 1R8 1.8±20% 46 (35) 5.0 4.1 2.5
CDRH5D18BHPNP-2R7MC 2R7 2.7±20% 65 (50) 3.9 3.3 2.3
CDRH5D18BHPNP-3R3MC 3R3 3.3±20% 78 (60) 3.4 2.9 2.0
CDRH5D18BHPNP-4R2MC 4R2 4.2±20% 98 (75) 3.1 2.5 1.8
CDRH5D18BHPNP-5R0MC 5R0 5.0±20% 109 (84) 2.7 2.4 1.7
SMD Power Inductor
CDRH5D18B/HP
Page 2 of 3 Revised: 9-Jan-17
0